
 

2021 PROJECTIONS FOR FY2025 

7,000 

$ BILLIONS 

 8,000 

$5,544b   

CBO 

FY2025 

PROJECTION 

6,000 

5,000 

4,000 

3,000 

2,000 

1,000 

0 

TRUMP 

ADJUSTED*  

FY2025 

BUDGET 

$6,061b 

$5,451b   

 

 

 

$803 

$616 

 

 

 $499   

$907 

$1,445 

Social  

Security  

Medicare  

Interest  

Medicaid  

Other Mand.  

Defense  

Non Def Disc. 

TRUMP 

ORIGINAL 

FY2025 

BUDGET 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$1,422   

$1,172   

$831   

$789   

$491   

$533   

$306   

$625   

 

 

 

 

 

 

$965*   

$1,550*   

$949*

$556

$616

$803   

$625

$566   

Congressional Budget Office (2021). An Overview of the Economic Outlook: 2021 to 2031. U.S. Government.  

U.S Bureau of Labor Statistics: CPI Inflation Calculator; U.S. Treasury: Outstanding Debt; OMB Table S-4 FY21 Budget Proposal 

*Adjusted using OMB      

Historical Table 3.2  for 

Social Security,         

Medicare, and Interest 


