2021 PROJECTIONS FOR FY2025

TRUMP

\$ <u>BILLION</u> 8,000 - 7,000 -	FY2025 PROJECTION	TRUMP ORIGINAL FY2025 BUDGET	RUDGET	Adjusted using OMB listorical Table 3.2 for Social Security, Medicare, and Interest
6,000 -	\$5,544b	\$5,451b	\$1,550*	Social Security
5,000 -	\$1,422	\$1,445	————	
4,000-	, in the second	41,110	\$949*	← Medicare
,	\$1,172	\$907	\$965*	← Interest
3,000 -	\$306	\$499		
	\$533	///\$566 / _	\$556	← Medicaid
2,000 -	\$491	\$616	\$616	← Other Mand.
1,000 -	\$789	\$803	\$803	← Defense
0 —	\$831	\$625	\$625	← Non Def Disc.

